issue of 31,453,750 Shares in the Company at a range of issue prices.

The Company had a net asset position at 30 April 2018 of $1,719,380. The net asset position included a $480,000
intangible asset being a license in respect of the technology licensed from UniQuest.

6.6 STATUTORY HISTORICAL STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION AND PRO FORMA HISTORICAL
STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

(a) Overview

Table 3 below sets out the pro forma adjustments that have been made to the audited Statutory Historical Statement
of Financial Position for the Company at 30 April 2018 in order to prepare the Pro Forma Statement of Financial Position
for the Company. These adjustments (including the $6,000,000 (before costs) raised under the Public Offer, transaction
expenses and other material transactions) reflect the impact of the changes in capital structure that will take place as
part of the Offers under this Prospectus, as if they had occurred or were in place as at 30 April 2018.

44 EMvision Medical Devices Limited – Prospectus

Table 3: Statutory Historical Statement of Financial Position and Pro Forma Historical Statement of Financial
Position as at 30 April 2018

$’000
Audited

30 April 2018
Pro forma

adjustments
Pro forma

30 April 2018

Cash and cash equivalents 1,324,990 5,400,000 6,724,990

Short term investments – – –

Trade and other receivables 65,416 – 65,416

Notes receivable – – –

Inventory – – –

Prepaid expenses – – –

Other current assets – – –

Total current assets 1,390,406 5,400,000 6,790,406

Fixed assets – – –

Long term investments – – –

Goodwill – – –

Intangible assets 480,000 – 480,000

Other assets – 160,000 160,000

Total non–current assets 480,000 160,000 640,000

Total assets 1,870,406 5,560,000 7,430,406

Trade and other payables (151,026) – (151,026)

Current portion of long term debt – – –

Accrued expenses – – –

Other current liabilities – – –

Total current liabilities (151,026) – (151,026)

Long term debt – – –

Other long term liabilities – – –

Total non–current liabilities – – –

Total liabilities (151,026) – (151,026)

Net assets 1,719,380 5,560,000 7,279,380

Equity

Common stock 2,124,145 5,746,210 7,870,355

Preferred stock – – –

Reserves – 614,045 614,045

Retained earnings (404,765) (800,255) (1,205,020)

Other stockholder equity – – –

Total equity 1,719,380 5,560,000 7,279,380

EMvision Medical Devices Limited – Prospectus 45

(b) Adjustments adopted in compiling the Pro Forma Historical Statement of financial position

The Pro Forma Historical Statement of Financial Position has been adjusted to reflect the following:

(i) Pro forma cash and cash equivalents have been adjusted to reflect the issue of 24,000,000 Shares at $0.25 each
to raise $6,000,000 (before costs), offset by transaction costs of $600,000.

(ii) On 6 July 2018, the Company entered into a $160,000 non-recourse loan agreement with Dr Ron Weinberger
(Chief Executive Officer) to facilitate Dr Weinberger’s purchase of 1,000,000 Shares at an issue price of $0.16 each